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First Name  Last Name Role in WCH Agency Email Address Phone Number 

Bill Baldyga 
Evaluation Principal 
Investigator 

UIC, IHRP bbaldyga@uic.edu   

Shirley Burton 
Evaluation & Reporting  
Research Assistant 

UIC, IHRP sburto5@uic.edu  

Dan Canfield 
Performance Monitoring 
Project Coordinator 

UIC, IHRP dancanfi@uic.edu  312- 996-5728 

David Carvalho Management Team Member IDPH David.Carvalho@illinois.gov 312-814-4669 

Craig Conover Management Team Member IDPH Craig.Conover@illinois.gov 312-814-4846 

Carla Cox 
Worksite Wellness Workgroup 
TA 

IDPH Carla.Cox@illinois.gov 217-782-3300 

Bill Dart Management Team Member IDPH Bill.Dart@illinois.gov 217-785-2040 

Bola Delano 
Built Environment Workgroup 
Co-Chair 

IL Department of 
Transportation 

Bola.Delano@illinois.gov 312-793-0493 

Amy Dolgin 
Baby-Friendly TA (health 
department support) and Baby-
Friendly Workgroup Co-Chair 

IL Chapter American 
Academy of Pediatrics 

adolgin@illinoisaap.com 773-366-2293 

Mary Elsner Baby-Friendly TA 
IL Chapter American 
Academy of Pediatrics 

melsner@illinoisaap.com 
312-733-1026 Ext. 
220 

Jeff Franklin 
Coordinated School Health 
Workgroup Co-Chair 

Southern IL University jfranklin@siumed.edu 618-453-1251 

Melody Geraci Safe Routes to School TA 
Active Transportation 
Alliance 

melody@activetrans.org  
312.427.3325 Ext. 
240 

Margie Harris 
Coordinated School Health 
Workgroup Co-Chair 

IDPH Margie.Harris@illinois.gov 217-785-1060 

Nerina Human 

Worksite Wellness TA 
(Bureau-Putnam, Champaign-Urbana, 
Kendall, Knox, Henry, Rock Island, 
Whiteside, Winnebago County Grantees) 

The Human Connection, IL 
Chamber of Commerce 
Contractor 

Nerina@humanconnection.biz 630-368-0681 
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Sarah Kerch Grantee Coordinator UIC, MCPHP WCHgranteecoordinator@gmail.com 312-413-3446 

Sara Levinson Grantee Coordinator UIC, MCPHP WCHgranteecoordinator@gmail.com 312-413-3446 

Jennifer Martin 
Built Environment Workgroup 
Co-Chair 

IDPH Jennifer.Martin@illinois.gov 217-558-4081 

Sheila Maxwell-Pate Grant Manager IDPH Sheila.Maxwell@illinois.gov  217-782-0822 

Laura Minzer 
Worksite Wellness TA and 
Workgroup Co-Chair 

IL Chamber of Commerce ilminzer@ilchamber.org 
217-522-5512 Ext. 
240 

Tracy Morgan WCH Workgroup Coordinator IDPH Tracy.Morgan@illinois.gov 217-782-6235 

Conny Moody Project Director IDPH Conny.Moody@illinois.gov  217-782-3300 

Kristen Nolen 
Smoke-Free Living Workgroup 
Co-Chair 

IDPH Kristen.Nolen@illinois.gov 217-782-3976 

Sarah O’Connor-Bennett 
Baby-Friendly Workgroup Co-
Chair 

IDPH Sarah.Oconnor@illinois.gov 217-524-9297 

Karen Peters Evaluation Project Coordinator UIC, IHRP kpeters@uic.edu  

Leticia Reyes-Nash Project Manager IDPH Leticia.Reyes@illinois.gov  312-814-3547  

Jason Rothstein Grant Project Manager UIC, MCPHP jasonro@uic.edu  312.996.1367 

Tom Schafer Principal Investigator IDPH Tom.Schafer@illinois.gov 217-785-1051 

Beth Seidel 
Baby-Friendly (hospital  
support) TA 

IL Chapter American 
Academy of Pediatrics 

bseidel@illinoisaap.com 309-645-7162 

Radhika  Sharma-Gordon Grantee Coordinator UIC, MCPHP WCHgranteecoordinator@gmail.com 312-413-3446 

Amber Uskali Evaluation Project Director UIC, IHRP adimasc2@uic.edu  312-355-1086 
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Michael White 

Worksite Wellness TA 
(Clinton, Franklin-Williamson, Jackson, 
Macon, McLean, McHenry County 
Grantees) 

WELL Street, IL Chamber of 
Commerce Contractor  

michaelw@wellstreetusa.com 312-320-6308 

Amanda Woodall 
Complete Streets and Joint Use 
Agreement TA 

Active Transportation 
Alliance 

amanda@activetrans.org 
312.427.3325 Ext. 
297 

Lori Younker 
Smoke-Free Living Workgroup 
Co-Chair 

American Lung Association Lori.Younker@lungil.org  217-787-5864 
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